Bowthorpe EMP LV/MV Outdoor
Surge Arresters
Table of Contents
Product Classification  Voltage Range Page
DA Series Distribution Metal Oxide Surge Arresters (Uc)  2
DA1 Metal Oxide Surge Arresters - Class 1  4-39 kV 3
DA1 Series Product Accessories   6
OCP Series Open Cage Polymeric Surge Arresters (Uc)  7

TO
V
 /
 U
C
DA1 TOV with prior energy
TOV of DA1 with 100kA single shot high current prior energy
DA1 Standard electrical data
DA1 U continuous U rated  U residual in kV when tested to the following impulse waveforms
 kV(r.m.s) kV(r.m.s) Lightning    Steep lightning  Switching
   (8/20µs)   (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
   5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
DA1-04 3.2 4 10 10.6 11.6 11.1 8 8.4
DA1-06 4.8 6 14.9 15.9 17.4 16.7 12 12.7
DA1-08 6.4 8 19.9 21.2 23.2 22.3 15.9 16.9
DA1-10 8 10 24.9 26.5 29.1 27.9 19.9 21.1
DA1-12 9.6 12 29.9 31.8 34.9 33.4 23.9 25.3
DA1-15 12 15 37.3 39.8 43.6 41.8 29.9 31.6
DA1-18 14.4 18 44.8 47.7 52.3 50.2 35.9 38
DA1-21 16.8 21 52.3 55.7 61 58.5 41.9 44.3
DA1-22 17.6 22 54.8 58.3 63.9 61.3 43.9 46.4
DA1-24 19.2 24 59.7 63.6 69.7 66.9 47.8 50.6
DA1-27 21.6 27 67.2 71.6 78.4 75.2 53.8 56.9
DA1-30 24 30 74.7 79.5 87.2 83.6 59.8 63.3
DA1-33 26.4 33 82.1 87.5 95.9 92 65.8 69.6
DA1-36 28.8 36 89.6 95.4 104.6 100.3 71.8 75.9
DA1-39 31.2 39 97.1 103.4 113.3 108.7 77.7 82.2
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
TE Connectivity Bowthorpe EMP LV/MV Outdoor Surge Arresters
energy.te.com5
DA1 Metal Oxide Surge Arresters - Class 1